C T Corporation System equestor's Name 660 Fast Jefferson Stree ddress Tallahassee, FL 32301		900002834799 -04/03/99010631 ******52.50 ******	015
City State Zip	Phone ION(S) NAME	۲.	
	Dinger's Inc	SECRETARY OF S ATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
() Profit () NonProfit	MAmendment	() Merger	
() Limited Liability Com () Foreign	() Dissolution/Witho		
() Limited Partnership	() Annual Report () Reservation	() Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious Name	
() Limited Liability Par		() CUS	
() Call When Ready K: Walk In () Maii Out	() Call if Problem () Will Wait	() After 4:30	
Name Availability Document	419	PLEASE RETURN EXTRA COPY(S) FILE STAMPED THANKS	
Examiner Updater		RECEIVED 99 APR -9 PH 12: 21 DEPAIL THENT OF STATE PALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	

۰.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

DINGER'S, INC. (a Florida Corporation)

99 APR -9 PH 4:01 SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned Corporation adopts these articles of amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation, to wit:.

FIRST:

The of the Corporation is: DINGER'S, INC.

SECOND:

The articles of incorporation of this Corporation are amended by changing the article numbered "iii" so that, as amended, said article iii shall read as follows:

"ARTICLE III. CAPITOL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 4,000,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share. "

THIRD:

The foregoing amendment "ARTICLE III" to the articles of incorporation of the Corporation was adopted on April 8, 1999 by unanimous consent of shareholders, which vote is sufficient for approval of adoption such amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation..

Signed on April 8, 1999

Shirley Skinner, President